

RAWLINS

P.O. BOX 1104
RAWLINS, WY 82301
P: 307-324-5262

April 8, 2024

Mayor Chuck Davis Town of Saratoga Submitted via email

RE: Never Forget Park Surfacing Project, Recommendation for Award

Mayor Davis:

On April 4, 2024 one bid was received from Rocky Mountain Sand and Gravel in the amount of \$389,742.00. The Bid Tabulation is attached.

We have reviewed the bid and find it responsive, mathematically correct, and inclusive of all bid requirements, with the exception of one item. The Special Provision of the Section 01510-Mobilization states "Mobilization......shall not exceed ten (10) percent of the total bid price." The bid price for Mobilization is \$100,000.00 which is approximately 26% of the total bid price. The Town may choose to waive this requirement.

We recommend awarding the contract to Rocky Mountain Sand and Gravel for the Base Bid amount of \$389,742.00. If the Town of Saratoga chooses to award the contract for the Base Bid amount, please advise and we will provide the Notice of Award for signature.

Please contact me with any questions regarding our recommendation.

Sincerely,

WLC Engineering and Surveying

Jason L. Meyers, PE Project Manager

Encl.

CC: Mr. Emery Penner, Town of Saratoga Public Works

NEVER FORGET PARK SURFACING PROJECT BID TABULATION

BIDS OPENED 4/4/24

BASE BID				ROCKY MT SAND AND GRAVEL		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$28,869.50	\$28,869.50
2	MISCELLANEOUS FORCE ACCOUNT	FA	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$8,805.00	\$8,805.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
5	18" PE STORM PIPE	LF	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
6	CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$7,270.00	\$7,270.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	900	\$54.00	\$48,600.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00
8	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	12	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
10	6" BASE COURSE	SY	150	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
11	4" ASPHALT SURFACING	SY	150	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
12	GRAVEL SURFACING	SY	6150	\$21.00	\$129,150.00	\$15.50	\$95,325.00
13	SITE SIGNS	EA	3	\$1,209.00	\$3,627.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	STORMWATER CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				TOTAL BASE BID=	\$389,742.00	TOTAL=	\$318,064.50